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1) Dr. Janet Edeme (Chair)
Head, Division for Rural Economy 
African Union Commission
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Tel: +251-11-551-77-00
Email: abebeHG@africa-union.org
  
2) Mr. Ernest Aubee
Principal Programme Officer, Agriculture
Economic Community of West African States (ECOWAS)
Abuja, Nigeria 
Tel: +234 80 6286 3719
Cell:  +226 77 529 940
Email: aubee2008@yahoo.com   

3) Dr. Amare Ayalew
Progam Manager
PACA Secretariat
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Email: AmareA@africa-union.org

4) Dr. Ranajit Bandyopadhyay
Plant Pathologist
International Institute for Tropical Agriculture  (IITA)
Ibadan, Nigeria
Tel: +234-2-7517472
Cell:  +234 (0)8068681854
Email:  r.bandyopadhyay@cgiar.org
Skype: iita.pathology







Alternate:
Dr. Victor Manyong
Director, R4D Directorate
International Institute for Tropical Agriculture  (IITA)
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
Cell: +255 754 785122
Email:  V.Manyong@cgiar.org 
Skype: manyong3

5) Mr. David Crean
Vice President, Corporate R&D
Mars, Incorporated
McLean, VA, United States
Tel: +1 703 821 4900
Email: david.crean@effem.com
Alternate:
Dr. Victor Nwosu
Plant Science Program Manager- R&D
Mars Chocolate North America
Tel: +1 908 850 7545
Email: victor.nwosu@effem.com

6) Her Excellency Hon. Jesca Eriyo
Deputy Secretary General
East African Community
Arusha, Tanzania
Tel: +255-272504253
Email: jeriyo@eachq.org
Alternate:
Dr. Timothy Wesonga
Senior Livestock Officer
East African Community
Arusha, Tanzania
Tel: +255 27 2504 571
Email: TWesonga@eachq.org
	
7) Dr. Bradley Flett
President
African Society of Mycotoxicologists (ASM)
Potchefstroom, South Africa
Tel: +27829209733
Email: FlettB@arc.agric.za

8) Mr. Garron M. Hansen
Program Officer
Agricultural Development | Global Development
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
Seattle, WA, United States
Tel: +1.206.770.1683
Email: Garron.Hansen@gatesfoundation.org

9) Mr. Jeff Hill
Director of Policy Unit for the Bureau of Food Security
U.S. Agency for International Development
Washington, DC, United States
Tel: +1 202-712-5256
Email: jhill@usaid.gov  
Alternate:
Mr. Patterson Brown
U.S. Agency for International Development
Washington, DC, United States
Tel: +1 703-501-6837
Email: pbrown@usaid.gov

Ms. Jennifer Maurer
Senior Agriculture Policy Advisor, Africa Bureau
U.S. Agency for International Development
Washington, DC, United States
Tel: +1 202-712-1915
Kenya:  +254-717-790-420
Cell:  +1 202-327-1043, 202-712-5256
Email: jmaurer@usaid.gov
Skype: maurer.jennifer


10) Dr. Jean Kamanzi
Regional Food Safety Officer for Africa
UN Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO)
Tel: +263-4-253655 x248
Email: jean.kamanzi@fao.org
Alternate:
Mr. Mohamed Ag Bendech
Senior Nutrition Officer
UN Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO)
Email: Mohamed.AgBendech@fao.org

11) Ms. Onica Makwakwa
Head of CI for Africa 
Consumers International
Pretoria, South Africa
Tel: +27 111 00 2120
Cell:  +27 81 045 1956
Email:  OMakwakwa@consint.org
Skype: Afrodivaonline 
Alternate:
Mr. Henry Kimera
Consumers International
Kampala, Uganda
Tel: +256 751 502441
Email: kimehenrich@gmail.com
Skype: kimehenrich

12) Dr. Bonnie McClafferty
Director, Agriculture for Nutrition Program and USA Office
Global Alliance for Improved Nutrition (GAIN)
Washington, DC, United States
Email: bmcclafferty@gainhealth.org







Alternate:
Mr. Penjani Mkambula
Senior Manager, Food Safety, Quality & Procurement
Global Alliance for Improved Nutrition (GAIN)
London, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 207 0421395
Email: pmkambulagain

13) Ms. Lucy Muchoki
Chief Executive Officer
Pan African Agribusiness and Agro Industry Consortium  (PanAAC)  
Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254 20 2371307,2679195
Cell :  +254 722 510 210
Email: lmuchoki@panaac.org
Skype: Muchoki2
Alternate:	
Dr.  Cris Muyunda
Director for Eastern and Southern Africa
Pan African Agribusiness and Agro Industry Consortium  (PanAAC)  
Tel: +260 976 614 801 
Email: muyundac@yahoo.com 

14) Mr. Stephen Muchiri
Chief Executive Officer
East African Farmer's Federation 
Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254-20-4451691
Cell : +254 722 809 320
Email: smuchiri@eaffu.org
Skype: Stiv880j

15) Dr. Florence Temu
Director in Ethiopia
African Medical and Research Foundation (AMREF)
Tel: +251 11 663 5696
Cell:  +255 754 785515
Email: Florence.Temu@amref.org
Skype: flotemu 

16) Dr. Nelson Kennedy Olang’o Ojijo
Programme Officer, SCARDA (Strengthening Capacity for Agricultural Research and Development in Africa)
Forum for Agricultural Research in Africa (FARA)
Email: nojijo@fara-africa.org
Alternate:
Dr. Wole Fatunbi
Ag: Divisional Manager
Forum for Agricultural Research in Africa (FARA)
Tel:  +233 302 772823
Email: foluwole@fara-africa.org
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